— APPROVED NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION -
PARENTAL INVOVLEMENT AND FAMILY ENGAGEMENT COURSES

PROVIDER NAME CONTACT INFO COURSE NAMES CURRENT COURSES = PREVIOUSLY ACCEPTED | COURSE OFFERED COURSE OFFERED
ACCEPTED COURSES IN PERSON ONLINE
(DATE ACCEPTED) (DATE ENDED)
Brandman University Matt Gigliotti Parental Involvement EDAU 9751 N/A No Yes
(413) 329-5461 and Family Engagement | (August 2018)
College of Southern College of Southern Nevada | Introduction to Family EDU 212 EDU 295 No Yes
Nevada Education Department Participation and (August 2019) (July 2019)
Rochelle Hooks Parent Engagement
(702) 651-4400
Grand Canyon Lindy Gaudiano Family and Community | EDU-526 EDU-505TE No Yes
University (602) 639-6999 Engagement (November 2017) (August 2019)
EDU-5050TE N/A No Yes
(July 2019)
Great Basin College Brian Zeiszler Community and Family | EDSP 434 N/A No Yes
(775) 753-2214 Integration for the (July 2015)
Transition of Students
with Disabilities Yes
Curriculum Design for EDUC 323 N/A No
Family Engagement (July 2015)
Working with Families HDFS 202 N/A No Yes
(July 2015)
National University Maheba Merhi Parent Engagement TED 538 N/A Yes Yes
(702) 531-7829 (July 2015)

Page 1of 4


https://www.brandman.edu/NevadaCourse
mailto:curriculumpartners@brandman.edu
https://www.csn.edu/departments/education
https://www.csn.edu/departments/education
mailto:rochelle.hooks@csn.edu
https://www.gcu.edu/individual-courses/continuing-education
https://www.gcu.edu/individual-courses/continuing-education
mailto:continuing.education@gcu.edu
mailto:continuing.education@gcu.edu
https://www.gbcnv.edu/
mailto:brian.zeiszler@gbcnv.edu
https://www.nu.edu/
mailto:mmerhi@nu.edu
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Nevada State College Sally Starkweather Parent Involvement and | EDSP 432 N/A Yes Yes
(702) 992-2522 Family Engagement for | (July 2015)
Students with/without
Disabilities
Sierra Nevada Dorothy Kulesza School Administration, ALDR 650 N/A No Yes
University (702) 434-6599 ext. 7812 Leadership and (February 2019)
Community
Patricia Cooper Parent Involvement, EDUC 520 N/A No Yes
(702) 434-6599 ext. 7804 Family Engagement, (July 2015)
Keli Brown and Classroom
(775) 831-1314 ext. 7475 Practices
Southern Utah Serena Woodhouse N/A N/A IELP 5100 No No
University (435) 865-8085 SGCS 6355
GOSC 6355
EESL 5350
IELE 5350
(August 2019)
Southern Utah
University
In cooperation with Sara Cunningham Parent and Family EDPD 5100 N/A No Yes
Northwest (775) 861-4470 Engagement (August 2019)
Regional Professional
Development Program
In cooperation with Beverly Mathis Family and Community | EDPD 5100 N/A No Yes
The Public Education (702) 799-1042 Engagement (April 2020)

Foundation
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https://nsc.edu/
mailto:sally.starkweather@nsc.edu
https://www.sierranevada.edu/
https://www.sierranevada.edu/
mailto:dkulesza@sierranevada.edu
mailto:pcooper@sierranevada.edu
mailto:kbrown@sierranevada.edu
https://www.suu.edu/
https://www.suu.edu/
mailto:k12inservice@suu.edu
https://www.nwrpdp.com/
https://www.nwrpdp.com/
https://www.nwrpdp.com/
https://thepef.org/
https://thepef.org/
mailto:scunningham@washoeschools.net
mailto:beverly.mathis@thepef.org
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Touro University Geraldine Andrews- Parental Involvement CTAV 660 N/A No Yes
Nevada Eubanks and Family Engagement | (July 2015)
(702) 777-4748
Parental Involvement in | SPVD 631 N/A No Yes
Programs for (July 2015)
Exceptional Students
Parent Involvement and | ECIV 667 N/A No Yes
Family Engagement (July 2015)
Communicating,
Touro University Robert Askey Collaborating, EDUV 628 N/A Yes Yes
Nevada (702) 777-1738 Partnering, and (March 2020)
Community Building
University of Nevada, Jenna Weglarz-Ward Working with Families ECE 457 N/A Yes No
Las Vegas (702) 895-1112 in Early Childhood (July 2015)
Education
Joseph Morgan Parent Involvement and | EDSP 432 N/A No Yes
(702) 895-3329 Family Engagement for | (July 2015)
Students with/without
Disabilities
Katherine Lee & Samuel Families & Family EPP 777 EPP 765 Yes Yes
Song Engagement a School (May 2019) (December 2018)
(702) 895-5794 Psychology Perspective
Joseph Morgan Parent and Family ESP 730 N/A Yes No
(702) 895-3329 Engagement in Special (July 2015)
and General Education
Jenna Weglarz-Ward Family Education in ESP 772 N/A Yes Yes
(702) 895-1112 Early Childhood (July 2015)
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https://tun.touro.edu/programs/education/parental-involvement-and-family-engagement/
https://tun.touro.edu/programs/education/parental-involvement-and-family-engagement/
https://tun.touro.edu/programs/education/masters-in-education/
https://tun.touro.edu/programs/education/masters-in-education/
mailto:geraldine.andrews-eubanks@tun.touro.edu
mailto:geraldine.andrews-eubanks@tun.touro.edu
mailto:robert.askey@tun.touro.edu
https://www.coursicle.com/unlv/courses/EPP/777/
https://www.coursicle.com/unlv/courses/EPP/777/
mailto:Jenna.weglarz-ward@unlv.edu
mailto:joseph.morgan@unlv.edu
mailto:Katherine.lee@unlv.edu
mailto:Samuel.song@unlv.edu
mailto:Samuel.song@unlv.edu
mailto:joseph.morgan@unlv.edu
mailto:Jenna.weglarz-ward@unlv.edu
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University of Nevada,
Las Vegas

In Cooperation with Annie Hicks Parental Engagement: UNLV-RPDP 517A N/A No Yes
Northeastern (775) 753-3879 Introduction to (August 2019)
Regional Professional Effective Family
Development Program Engagement
In Cooperation with Nathalie Brugman Parental Engagement: UNLV-RPDP 517A N/A No* Hybrid Course:
Southern Nevada (702) 799-3835 Introduction to (February 2019) Online course with
Regional Professional Effective Family required in-class
Development Program Engagement sessions
University of Nevada, Margaret Ferrara Parent Involvement and | EDUC 447/647 N/A Ye Yes
Reno (775) 220-0340 Family Engagement (July 2015)

Tammy Abernathy Serving Individuals with | EDSP 432/632 N/A Yes Yes

(775) 682-7862 Disabilities and their (July 2015)

Families

COE Student Advisement Child Socialization: A HDFS 435/635 N/A Yes Hybrid Course:

Center Systems Perspective (July 2015) Online course with

(775) 784-4298 required in-class

sessions

University of Phoenix Nicole Berkebile Family Engagement and | EDUC 545 N/A No Yes

(480) 290-4328 Community (July 2015)

Involvement

Updated 10/10/2020
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https://www.nnrpdp.com/
https://www.nnrpdp.com/
https://www.nnrpdp.com/
http://www.rpdp.net/
http://www.rpdp.net/
http://www.rpdp.net/
mailto:ahicks@ecsdnv.net
mailto:brugmann@rpdp.net
https://www.unr.edu/
https://www.unr.edu/
mailto:ferrar@unr.edu
mailto:tammy@unr.edu
mailto:coeadvisement@unr.edu
mailto:coeadvisement@unr.edu
https://continuing-ed.phoenix.edu/course?courseCode=educ/545
mailto:nicole.berkbile@phoenix.edu

